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PA Section AWWA Water Utility Council Members 2021-2022 
 

Utility Members 

 

Patrick M. Caulfield (Chair) 

Schuylkill County Municipal Authority (2022) 

221 South Centre Street  

Pottsville, PA 17901 
Phone: 570-622-8240  

Fax: 570-622-8248 

Email:  pcaulfield@scmawater.com  

Elected: 4-2019 / 1st Term 

 

James Rieben Jr., Ph.D.- Water Treatment 

Manager  

City of Lancaster (2022) 

150 Pitney Road 

Lancaster PA, 17601 

Phone:  717-291-4822 

Cell: 610-348-6240 

Email: JRieben@cityoflancasterpa.com 
Elected: 5-2020 / 1st Term 

 

Brendan Reilly 

Philadelphia Water Department (2024) 

1101 Market Street 4th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19107 

Phone: 215-685-6209 

Fax: 215-685-6207 

Email: brendan.reilly@phila.gov 

Elected: 7-2021/ 2nd Term 

                    

Jay Ebbert 

West View Water Authority (2024) 

210 Perry Highway 

Pittsburgh, PA 15229 

Phone: 412-931-3292 ext. 3200 

Cell: 412-303-8975 

Email: jebbert@westviewwater.org 

Elected: 7-2021 / 2nd Term  

 

JT Hand  

The York Water Company (2023) 

130 East Market Street  

York, PA 15222 

Phone: 717-845-3601   

Cell: 717-801-8406 

Email: jth@yorkwater.com 

Elected: 5-2020 / 1st Term 

 

Dan Angove 

Newtown Artesian Water Company (2020) 

201 North Lincoln Ave., Box 217 

Newtown, PA 18940-0217 

Phone: 215-968-6781 

Fax: 215-968-8966 

Email: dan@newtownwater.com  

Elected: 5-2020 / 2nd Term 

 

 

 

Mark Guise 

Gettysburg Municipal Authority (2023) 

601 E. Middle Street 

Gettysburg, PA  17325 

Phone: 717-334-6738 

Fax: 717-334-0733 

Email: mguise@gettysburgma.com 

Elected 5-2020 / 1st Term 

 

Sharon Fillmann  

Chester Water Authority (2022) 

100 Ashville Road 

Nottigham, PA 19362 

Phone: 717-529-2244 (4323) 

Fax: 717-529-3158 
Email: Sharon.Fillmann@chesterwater.com 

Elected: 5-2019 / 2nd Term 

 

Bill Murray 

Reading Water Authority (2022) 

1801 Kutztown Rd., PA 19604 

Reading, PA 

Phone: 610-406-6300 

Cell: 610-361-7237  

Fax: 610-406-6307 
Email: bill.murray@readingareawater.com 

Elected: 5-2019 / 2nd Term 

 

Matt Miller 

Aqua PA (2022) 

762 W. Lancaster Avenue 

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 

Phone: 610-645-1082 

Cell:  302-268-5688 

MJMiller@aquaamerica.com 

Elected: 5-2019 / 2nd Term 

 

Andrew Moore 

Lehigh County Authority (2024) 
P.O. Box 3348 
1053 Spruce Street 
Allentown, PA  18106-0348 
Phone:  610-398-2503, Ext. 153 
Fax:  610-398-8413 
Email: amoore@lehighcountyauthority.org 

Elected: 7-2021 / 1st Term 

 

Dave Lewis 

Columbia Water Company 

220 Locust Street 

P.O. Box 350 

Columbia, PA 17512 

Phone:  717-684-2188 

Email:  dlewis@columbiawater.net 

Elected: 7- 2021 / 1st Term 
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One-Year Appointment 

 

Michael J. Mehaffey  

Gannett Fleming, Inc. 

P.O. Box 67100 

Harrisburg, PA 17106-7100 

Phone: 717-763-7211 (2169) 

Fax: 717-763-1808 

Email: mmehaffey@gfnet.com   

 

Patti Kay Wisniewski 

U.S. EPA – Region III  

1650 Arch Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 

Phone: 215-814-5668 

Fax: 215-814-2302 

Email: Wisniewski.Patti-Kay@.epa.gov   

 

Lisa Daniels 

Director, Bureau of Safe Drinking Water 

Rachel Carson State Office Building 

400 Market Street  

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Phone: 717-787-9633 

Fax: 717-772-5630 

Email:ldaniels@pa.gov 

 

Serena DiMagno 

WWOAP 

514 Hockersville Rd. 

Hershey, PA 17033 

Phone: 717-379-0084 

Email: sadimagno@aol.com  

 

Joseph Falcone 

Pennsylvania Rural Water Association 

138 W. Bishop Street 

Bellefonte, PA 16823 

Phone: 814-404-6866 

Fax: 814-353-9341 

Email: jfalcone@prwa.com  

 

Jennie Shade 

PA Municipal Authorities Association 

1000 North Front Street, Suite 401 

Wormleysburg, PA 17043 

Phone: 717-737-7655 

Fax: 717-737-8431 

Email: shade@municipalauthorities.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Legal Counsel 

Michael K. Klein, Esquire 

Cozen O'Connor 

17 N. Second St.  

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Phone: 717-703-5903  

Fax: 866-248-5448 

Cell: 717-439-2564 

E-mail: mklein@cozen.com   

  
Governmental Relations 

Erik Ross 

Milliron & Goodman Government Relations, LLC 

200 North 3rd St. 

Suite 1500 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Phone: 717-232-5322 

Mobile: 717-574-3963 

Fax:  

Email: Erik@millirongoodman.com 
www.millirongoodman.com 

 

PA Section 

AWWA 

Don Hershey 

P. O. Box D 

New Cumberland, PA 17070 

Phone: 717-774-8870 Ext.101 

Fax: 717-774-0288 

Email: donhershey@paawwa.org  
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